

## BOARD OF EDUCATION SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

**EUGENE BRUCKER EDUCATION CENTER** • 4100 Normal Street, San Diego, CA 92103-2682 •

(619) 725-5550 Fax: (619) 297-5624

SHELIA JACKSON President RICHARD BARRERA Vice President JOHN DE BECK Member JOHN LEE EVANS Member KATHERINE NAKAMURA Member

June 19, 2009

## NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PROPOSITION S INDEPENDENT CITIZENS' OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

TO: The Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee of the San Diego Unified School District and those San Diego radio stations, television stations, and newspapers of general circulation that have requested in writing notice of meetings of said committee.

Pursuant to Education Code Section 35144 and the State of California's Ralph M. Brown Act, Government Code Section 54956, a special meeting of the Proposition S Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee of the San Diego Unified School District is hereby noticed and called for Monday, June 22, 2009 at 4:00 p.m., at the Eugene Brucker Education Center, located at 4100 Normal Street, San Diego, California.

The Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee was established to oversee the expenditure of funds from the \$2.1 billion general obligation bond measure, Proposition S, approved by the voters on November 4, 2008.

Proposition S Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee

LEGALITY AND FORM APPROVED

MARK R. BRESEE

General Counsel

:cw

Prop S ICOC Special 062209